# 503984004 08/30/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4030660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SARAH ROYALTY TREDO	08/17/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE TAKEDA PARKWAY	
City:	DEERFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29557806

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-449-6500

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP BOSTON

Address Line 1: DAVID BURNS

Address Line 2: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	126330-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VADIM CHERKASOV
SIGNATURE:	/Vadim Cherkasov/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=126330-00102\_Assignment\_Tredo\_to\_TPI#page1.tif source=126330-00102\_Assignment\_Tredo\_to\_TPI#page2.tif source=126330-00102\_Assignment\_Tredo\_to\_TPI#page3.tif source=126330-00102\_Assignment\_Tredo\_to\_TPI#page4.tif

PATENT 503984004 REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0631

Atty. Docket No. MPI16-010DES

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sarah Royalty Tredo (Assignor), residing at 280 Coreys Court, Vernon Hills, IL 60061, have made a certain invention as set forth in a U.S. Design Application, entitled AUTOINJECTOR and filed concurrently herewith; OR for which a U.S. Design Application was filed on March 11, 2016 and assigned U.S. Design Application No. 29/557,806;

AND WHEREAS, Takeda Pharmaceuticals International, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an ordinary place of business at One Takeda Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent, including any utility applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof, and all rights under any and all international agreements, treaties and laws relating to the protection of industrial property including the right of priority, and the right to apply for and obtain in all countries any and all Letters Patents, and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patents to Assignee in its own name, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said Assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this grant, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of

PATENT REEL: 039587 FRAME: 0632

Atty. Docket No. MPI16-010DES

said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining utility applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States and any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee;

AND I hereby grant Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND I hereby agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

AND I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention and on said application to Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set a	my hand and seal this day of
	South Poyett, Tredo Sarah Royally Tredo
Witnessed by:	
Signature  Daarn Oohler  Typed or Printed Name	Date: 17- August - 2016
Vernon Hills, 12 Goobs Witness Address	
Witnessed by:	
Distriction Signature	Date:
DARREN OSTMEYER Typed or Printed Name	
CHICAGA TL 60626 Witness Address	

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	ASSIGNEE TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICALS
SIGNED this day of	<u>August</u> , 2016.
	Takeda Pharmaceuticals International, Inc.
	By:
	Name: Paul Sundberg
	Title: Assistant Secretary